

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	060634	Version:	1				
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	9/6/2006			In control:	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE		
On agenda:				Final action:	12/12/2006		
Effective date:							
Title:	Substitute resolution authorizing the proper City officers to enter into a contract for the collection of receivables of the City of Milwaukee.						
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR						
Indexes:	CONTRACT	S, FINES AN	D PE	NALTIES			
				0.0	inned Contract E Eiseel Analysis		

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note, 2. Cover Letter, 3. Contract, 4. Signed Contract, 5. Fiscal Analysis

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/6/2006	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
11/17/2006	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
11/17/2006	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
11/27/2006	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
12/12/2006	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
12/21/2006	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		
060634					

SUBSTITUTE 1

THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution authorizing the proper City officers to enter into a contract for the collection of receivables of the City of Milwaukee.

This resolution authorizes the proper City officers to enter into a contract with Kohn Law Firm for the collection of receivables of the City of Milwaukee.

Whereas, on July 31, 2006, the Common Council passed Resolution File No. 066162 authorizing the City Attorney to request proposals for the collection contract for City receivables; and

Whereas, the City Attorney advertised for proposals two times in the *Milwaukee Journal/Sentinel*, two times in the *Milwaukee Business Journal*, and two times in the *Daily Reporter*, between September 15 and September 29, 2006, and the City Purchasing Director sent an e-notify message to over 500 vendors; and

Whereas, the City Attorney received six proposals; and

Whereas, the City Attorney and the evaluation team, consisting of representatives from the Treasurer's Office, the Department of Neighborhood Services, the Department of Public Works, the City Attorney's Office, and the City Purchasing Director reviewed the six proposals, conducted oral

presentations and interviews, and ranked the proposals, and now recommends that the City enter into the contract, attached, with The Kohn Law Firm for the collection of City receivables, to commence January 1, 2007; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that a contract with the Kohn Law Firm in substantially the same form as is attached to this file is approved, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized to execute said contract.

City Attorney LUB:bl DATE 11/14/06 109336